
t?/-

Jl(/SN/885/700008950770/Dec'25

rf:    Mr.Nagaraj veerappa shivashimpigar,
Manakavnd, Dha rwad,
Manakawad 8.0, North  Karnataka - 581  209.

M r.Gurlinath Veerappa Shlvashl mpiga r,
Manakawad,  Dharwad,
Manakawad 8.0,  North  Karnataka -  581  209.

I=ffiE!.I

Dear Sirmum,

SALE I\loTICE FOR TllE SALE OF IMMO`/ABLE PROPERTY

EAuction Sale Notice for the sale Of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) Of Security

IInterest (Enforcement)  Rules 2002.

NNotice  is  hereby  given  to  the  public  ln  general  and  in  partlcular  to  the  Bomo\vers  Co  borrovrers  ancd

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possepessessionOfwhlchhasbeentakenbytheAuthorlsedOfficerOfEquitasSmallFinanceBanklndwlllbe

sold on "AS IS WHERE  IS" "AS  IS WHAT IS CONDmol\I" on  27ro1.2026 for rcovery Of Rs,5,16,511/-

as  on  20.05.2025  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s  13(2)  Of  SARFAESI  Act  2002  with  furfuer  interest  from

21.05.2025  on  with  monthly  rest charges and  costs ctc  ITctal  Outstanding  being  Rs.6,54,293/-  as on

10.12.2025)      due      to      Equitas      Small      Finance      Bank      lid      from       1.Mr.Nagaraj      Veerappapa

Sshivashimpiga rx Borrower) 2.Mr. Gurunath Veerappa Shivashi mpigar,   (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price:   Rs.10,66,COO/-(Rupees Tei` Lakl`s Sixti/ Six Thousaiid Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,06,600/- (Rupees One Lakh Six Thousand Six Huridred Orlly),

Equitas Small Finance Bank Llmited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance umited)

4th Floor,  Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No 769,  Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu,  India -600 002

4400310
T: +91444299 5000  I  F  +91444299 5050  I  corporate©equitas.in   I  wwwequitasbank.com |To!I Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No; 165191"1993PIC025280



-2-

DEscRlpTTor\i OF TiiE pROpERTy

All  tliat  piece  and  parcel  of resldentlal  Immovable  Property  bearing  Survey  No.Portion  of 297  RDPR  PID:

151300501200200684, VPC No.559, Assessment No.559, Sltuated At wlthln the llmlts of Manakawada VIllage,

Nelavadl Gram Panchayat, Annlgeri Taluk and Dharwad Dlsthct-581209.;

North by
South by
East by
West by

Plot of Morabad;
Government Road;
Open Site of Kallappa Ankall;
House of Muttappa Jalll;

Together with  all  buildings and  structures attached  to  the  earth  or  permanently fastened  to anything

aattached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For   detalled   terms   and   conditions   Of   the   E-Audion   Sale   please   refer   to   the   link   provlded   in

www.eauitasba nk.com & httDs: //www. ba nkeauctions.com.

M/s.Equlfas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennal
Date         :      18.12.2025



Ii f i!I I I
E-AuonoN SALE I\ioTlcE UNDER sARFAEsl ACT 2002 OuM NOTlcE TO ThE

BORRO\^/ERS/OuARAf\lTORS

SALE NOTICE LINDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereaftel. referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY Il\lTEREST (El\IFORCEMEI\lT) RULES 2002

(Iiereafter refened to as RLiles)
Pursuant to the Notice issued Urs 13(2) Of the above Act the Possession Of the below mentioned property
was  taken  on  behalf Of the  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  Limited  by  the  Authorized  officer  Of the  Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer Of the Bank has dedded to sell the property described  herein below on
"AS IS WHERE  IS  BASIS"  and  "AS  IS WHAT IS CONDITION"  under  rules 8  & 9  Of the said  Act through

online auction

Borrower/s  &  Guarantor/s  Name  &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1.     Mr.Nagaraj veerappa shivashlmpigar,
Manakawad,  Dharwad,
Manakawad 8.0,
North lGrnataka - 581  209.

2.    Mr.Gurunath veerappa shlvashlmplgar,
Manakawad,  Dharwad,
Manakawad a.0,
North  Kamataka -  581  209.

Loan Account No:- 700008950770

Claim  Amount   Due   Rs.5,16,511/-   as  on
20.05,2025    with    further    interest   from
21.05.2025 with  monthly rest charges and
costs     etc     ITotal     Outstanding     being
Rs.6,54,293/-as on  10.12.2025)

AIl  that  piece  and  parcel  of residential  immovable  Property

bearing      Survey      No,Portion      of      297      RDPR      PID:

151300501200200684,   VPC   No.559,   Assessment   No.559,

Situated At wlthln the llmlts of Manakawada Village, Nelavadi

Gram   Panchayat,   Annigerl   Taluk   and   Dharwad   District-

581209.;

North by
South by
East by
West dy

Plot of Morabad;
Govern ment Read;
Open Site of Kallappa Ankali;
House of Muttappa Jalli;

Together  with  all  buildings  and  structure  attached  to  the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth

both present and future and all easamentary / mamcol rights

annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 27.01.2026 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 29-12-2025 to 09-01-2026 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Price:  Rs.10,66,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Sixtir Six Thousand OI`ly).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,06,GOO/- (Rupees One Lakh Six Thousand Six lJundred OI`ly).

-
11=         BEYOND   BANKING     i    whenyoubankwithus  youcontr,butetowardsabettersociety

-
Equita5 Small Finance Bank Limhed

(Previously known as Equhas Finance limited)
4400313

4th F!cor, Phase 11, Spencer plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nedu, lndla -600 002

T:+91444299 5000  I  F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate©equ.rtas,rn  I  \M^^^/.equitasbank.com |Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191"1993PLC025280



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1.       The        auction        sale        will        be        'On        llne        E-Auction'        BIddlng        through        webslte
bLttps://www.bankeauctions.com.

2.       Intendlng  bidders shall  hold  a  valid  dlgltal  slgnature certificate  and  emall  address for details with
regardtodlgltalslgnaturepleasecontactCIIndiaPut.Ltd.,PlotNo.68,3rdFloor,SectoI.-44,
Gulgaon,Haryalia,Pin-122003;Cbntact:Prabakaran.M,Mobile+91-7418281709(SupmMobjle
Numbers+917291981124/25/26),Emailid:g]eelindiapm&sgpffxt@bankeauctoixpn!.

3.     :|dddefnadi3oandsvio¥A:°digo°n t=:eug:fiFr: :#Fth.£#S:#:A::::#:::S:::::;:g# fifre dEe.:|'#o:eiT:

proceedings.

4.       Prospective bidders may avail online trainlng on e-auction from CI India  Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.68,
3rd ffu, strfu - 44 attgaqu rmyap ph - -; Cbtad= PlabehaM, rm +91-7418281709
(ammaleNurfes+9i729ig8ii24/25/26),Emaptl:peeiirda.cpg]&§upDatREndeautinggqm.

5.       Blds shall be submitted through onllne procedure only ln the prescribed format with relevant detalls.

6.       Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited ln favour of Equltas small Finance Bank ltd through
Electronlc mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equltas Small Finance
Bank Ltd,  T.Nagar branch,  Bhaggyam  Galleria,  New  No.18,  Bazulla  Road, T.Nagar,  Chennai  -  600
017,  IFSC  Code:  ESFB0001001  before  submlttlng  the  bids  onllne  on  or  before  2.00  PM  on
23.01.2026orbywayofDemandDraftdrawninfavorofEquitasSmallFinanceBankLtd
payable at Chennai.

7.       A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Defalls shall  be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd,  No.769,  IV Flcor,  Phase 11,  Spencer Plaza, Anna  Salal,
Chennai -600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 23.01.2026.

8.       The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall Improve their further
offers ln multlples of Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9.       The  successful  bldder shall  have  to pay  25%  of the purchase  amount (lnduding  Earnest Money
alrcadypald)jmmediatelyonclosureofthee-auctionsaleproceedingsonthesamedayofthesale
ln the same mode as stipulated ln clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within  15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank ls
at liberty to forfeit the amount deposlted by the siiccessful bidder.

10.    The EMD of the unsuccessful bldder will be returned wltliln 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11.    The sale ls subject to confirmation  by the  Bank lf the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor
amoimt due to the bank ln full before date of sale no sale will be a)nducted.



-3- I=ffiEeE
12.     The property is sold  in  "as  is where is basis and as is what ls condltlon" and the intending  bidders

should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid  No claim of whatsoever nature regardlng the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained ater
submission of the online bid.

13.     The   undersigned   has   the   absolute   right   and   discretion   to   accept   or   reject   any   bid   or
adjourn/postpone/cancel  the  sale/modify  any  terms  and  conditions of the  sale wlthout any  prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14.     The purchaser shall  bear the stamp dutles charges lndildlng  those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be Issued only in the name Of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  intending  purchasers  can  inspect  the  property  from  29-12-2025  to  09-01-2026  10.00  AM  to
01.00    PM    For    inspection    of   the    properties   contact    Name:    Shivashankar    Patil    -    Mobile
No.9449785015,         Kiran    Dyavannavar    -    Mobile    No.8095299287    and    Mabusab    -    Mobile
No.8861292573.

16.     The  sale  ls  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  ln  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  condltlons
mentioned  above  the  sale  confirmation  will  be  issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17.     Nether the Bank nor the service provider wHl be responsible for the any network connectMty issue
system  error  and  electricity  problem  occurs  while  submitting  the  online  bids/particlpating  in  the
auction sale,

SALE NOTlcE ro BORRowERs/cO-BORRO\^/ERs/GUARAr\iTORs

Dear Sirmam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold  under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit Of earnest money or may bring suitablebwi

M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennai
Date         :      18.12.2025

I  I.         BEYOND   BANKING          whenyoubankwithus     ucontributetowardsabettersocietyI
Equitas Srmall Finance Bank Limhed

(Previously known as Equitas Fi nance Limited)
4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chemai, Tamil  Nadu,  India -600 002

4400314

T: +91444299 5000  I  F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate©equdes.in  I  wwwequitasbank.com I Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: 165191TN1993PLC025280



iiii|mini   E              ,iin],,n,   E

EhRE`'`'-=,:::.``;;-``:r~::T:.:+.-ERE


